
On Saturday, the U10s played a friendly match at home to Mayflower. 

Mayflower fielded an all-boy team of U11 and U12 players against our 

team of three girls and a boy, so it was a tough proposition. However, 

Swifts won 10-0. Well done to the U10s! 

In the ACDBL, the U12B mixed team lost at home to Mayflwer by 128-161. 

The U14 boys’ A team stretched its season’s unbeaten run to eight 

matches by heavily defeating Streetswater by 197-127 at home. 

The U14 girls also had a big win against Streetswater, by 210-115. 

The U16 mixed A team won at home to Mayflower by 167-124. 

The U16B boys won away to Mayflower by 204-95.  

On Sunday the U18 boys travelled to Sutton to play Carshalton and lost an 

extremely close match by 4½-5½. 
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Summary 

If the training is easy 

the match will be hard, 

but if the training is 

hard the match will be 

easy. 

S e a s o n  2 0 0 8 - 0 9       

I s s u e  1 6  

1 8  J a n u a r y  2 0 0 9  
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Club sessions 
It is not acceptable that members are still turning up late to club sessions. 

Please make an effort to get there in good time. If you have exceptional 

reasons for being late please let Christine Meades know in good time. 

It is equally unacceptable that members miss training sessions for no bet-

ter reason than not being able to get out of the house in time, and then 

turn up at 1pm to play in matches. One member did this on Saturday and 

her name has been noted for future reference. These strictures do not, of 

course, apply to those known members who have school commitments in 

the mornings. 

Hannah Thompson entered the BE Suffolk U19 this weekend and had her 

most successful day on the national circuit—she reached the semi-final in 

the singles and won the girls’ doubles. 

Ryan Tinslay had success at the BE U15 Bronze JC in Woking last week-

end. He reached the quarter-final of the singles, and the semi-final of both 

the boys’ doubles and the mixed doubles. 

National tournaments 
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ACDBL Match Results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 17 Jan 2009 Opposition: Mayflower   

Result: Lost  128 - 161    Home U12B Mixed   

  Swifts Douglas Paterson Daniel Green Rianna Meme Emily Armstrong   

  Opposition Christopher Newman Richard Ivey Lucy Hall Rebecca Newman   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Douglas Paterson Rianna Meme 13 21 Christopher Newman Lucy Hall   

  Daniel Green Emily Armstrong 19 21 Richard Ivey Rebecca Newman   

  Daniel Green Emily Armstrong 5 21 Christopher Newman Lucy Hall   

  Douglas Paterson Rianna Meme 21 16 Richard Ivey Rebecca Newman   

  Douglas Paterson Emily Armstrong 18 21 Christopher Newman Rebecca Newman   

  Daniel Green Rianna Meme 14 21 Richard Ivey Lucy Hall   

  Douglas Paterson Emily Armstrong 17 21 Richard Ivey Lucy Hall   

  Daniel Green Rianna Meme 21 19 Christopher Newman Rebecca Newman   

      128 161       

Location: Lightwater Date: 17 Jan 2009 Opposition: Streetswater   

Result: Won  197 - 127    Home U14A Boys   

  Swifts 
Oliver            

Thompson 
William                 
Manners 

Ben                         
Everett-Riley 

Andy                     
Bryan   

  Opposition 
Jack                  
Wills 

Josh                        
Ryland-Langley 

Nick                         
Harris 

Luke                        
Bainbridge   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Oliver Thompson 21 18 Jack Wills   

  William Manners 20 21 Josh Ryland-Langley   

  Ben Everett-Riley 21 9 Nick Harris   

  Andy Bryan 21 4 Luke Bainbridge   

  
Oliver               

Thompson 
William           
Manners 

21 16 
Jack                       
Wills 

Josh                         
Ryland-Langley   

  
Ben                

Everett-Riley 
Andy              
Bryan 

21 8 
Nick                          
Harris 

Luke                       
Bainbridge   

  
Oliver              

Thompson 
Ben                  

Everett-Riley 
18 21 

Jack                          
Wills 

Nick                        
Harris   

  
William            
Manners 

Andy                  
Bryan 

21 4 
Josh                        

Ryland-Langley 
Luke                      

Bainbridge   

  
Oliver             

Thompson 
Andy                
Bryan 

21 5 
Jack                      
Wills 

Luke                      
Bainbridge   

  
William            
Manners 

Ben                  
Everett-Riley 

12 21 
Josh                        

Ryland-Langley 
Nick                         
Harris   

      197 127       
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ACDBL Match Results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 17 Jan 2009 Opposition: Streetswater   

Result: Won  210 - 115    Home U14 Girls   

  Swifts Sophie Martin Georgia Flatman Polly Thisdell Helen Calder   

  Opposition Rebecca Jones Jenny Pearson Lisa Pearson Karina Cochintoiu   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Sophie Martin 21 5 Rebecca Jones   

  Georgia Flatman 21 11 Jenny Pearson   

  Polly Thisdell 21 16 Lisa Pearson   

  Helen Calder 21 12 Karina Cochintoiu   

  Sophie Martin Georgia Flatman 21 1 Rebecca Jones Jenny Pearson   

  Polly Thisdell Helen Calder 21 14 Lisa Pearson Karina Cochintoiu   

  Sophie Martin Polly Thisdell 21 19 Rebecca Jones Lisa Pearson   

  Georgia Flatman Helen Calder 21 8 Jenny Pearson Karina Cochintoiu   

  Sophie Martin Helen Calder 21 13 Rebecca Jones Karina Cochintoiu   

  Georgia Flatman Polly Thisdell 21 16 Jenny Pearson Lisa Pearson   
      210 115       

Location: Lightwater Date: 17 Jan 2009 Opposition: Mayflower   

Result: Won  204 - 95    Away U16B Boys   

  Swifts Harrison Moore Aaron Phelan James Ashley Robert Jones   

  Opposition Jack Oxtoby Matthew Aldrich Jack Dawson Morgan Smith   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Jack Oxtoby 21 20 Harrison Moore   

  Matthew Aldrich 7 21 Aaron Phelan   

  Jack Dawson 13 21 James Ashley   

  Morgan Smith 0 21 Robert Jones   

  Jack Oxtoby Matthew Aldrich 17 21 Harrison Moore Aaron Phelan   

  Jack Dawson Morgan Smith 4 21 James Ashley Robert Jones   

  Jack Oxtoby Jack Dawson 21 16 Harrison Moore James Ashley   

  Matthew Aldrich Morgan Smith 0 21 Aaron Phelan Robert Jones   

  Jack Oxtoby Morgan Smith 0 21 Harrison Moore Robert Jones   

  Matthew Aldrich Jack Dawson 12 21 Aaron Phelan James Ashley   
      95 204       
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ACDBL Match Results 

Friendly Match Results 
Location: Lightwater Date: 17 Jan 2009 Opposition: Mayflower   

Result: Won  10 - 0    Home U10 Unisex   

  Swifts 
Nathaniel            
Brittany 

Samodani              
Wijetunge 

Emily-Jade           
Appleton 

Syan           
Wombwell   

  Opposition 
Richard        
Ivey 

Edward              
Kemp 

Michael            
Phillips 

Owain         
Saunders   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Nathaniel Brittany 21 10 Richard Ivey   

  Samodani Wijetunge 21 14 Edward Kemp   

  Emily-Jade Appleton 21 11 Michael Phillips   

  Syan Wombwell 21 15 Owain Saunders   

  
Nathaniel                
Brittany 

Samodani            
Wijetunge 

21 11 
Richard              
Ivey 

Edward     
Kemp   

  
Emily-Jade              
Appleton 

Syan               
Wombwell 

21 9 
Michael              
Phillips 

Owain          
Saunders   

  
Nathaniel                
Brittany 

Emily-Jade         
Appleton 

21 11 
Richard                
Ivey 

Michael         
Phillips   

  
Samodani                
Wijetunge 

Syan               
Wombwell 

21 6 
Edward               
Kemp 

Owain        
Saunders   

  
Nathaniel                
Brittany 

Syan                
Wombwell 

21 9 
Richard              
Ivey 

Owain        
Saunders   

  
Samodani                 
Wijetunge 

Emily-Jade             
Appleton 

21 
8 

Edward               
Kemp 

Michael       
Phillips   

      10 0       

Location: Lightwater Date: 17 Jan 2009 Opposition: Mayflower   

Result: Won  204 - 95    Away U16B Boys   

  Swifts Harrison Moore Aaron Phelan James Ashley Robert Jones   

  Opposition Jack Oxtoby Matthew Aldrich Jack Dawson Morgan Smith   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Jack Oxtoby 21 20 Harrison Moore   

  Matthew Aldrich 7 21 Aaron Phelan   

  Jack Dawson 13 21 James Ashley   

  Morgan Smith 0 21 Robert Jones   

  Jack Oxtoby Matthew Aldrich 17 21 Harrison Moore Aaron Phelan   

  Jack Dawson Morgan Smith 4 21 James Ashley Robert Jones   

  Jack Oxtoby Jack Dawson 21 16 Harrison Moore James Ashley   

  Matthew Aldrich Morgan Smith 0 21 Aaron Phelan Robert Jones   

  Jack Oxtoby Morgan Smith 0 21 Harrison Moore Robert Jones   

  Matthew Aldrich Jack Dawson 12 21 Aaron Phelan James Ashley   
      95 204       
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Surrey League Match Results 

Location: Sutton Date: 18 Jan 2009 Opposition: Carshalton   

Result: Lost  4.5 - 5.5    Away U18 Boys   

  Swifts Jamie Ellis Conor Dean Nick Bradley Nick Halliwell   

  Opposition Jerry Cheng Niall Stone Pascal Wye Mitul Patel   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Jerry Cheng 

15 
17 

21 
21 

Jamie Ellis 
  

  
Niall Stone 

21 
20 

17 
22 

Conor Dean 
  

  
Pascal Wye 

21 
21 

12 
15 

Nick Bradley 
  

  
Mitul Patel 

15 
13 

21 
21 

Nick Halliwell 
  

  
Jerry Cheng Niall Stone 

21 
16 

16 
21 

Jamie Ellis Conor Dean 
  

  
Pascal Wye Mitul Patel 

21 
21 

12 
13 

Nick Bradley Nick Halliwell 
  

  
Jerry Cheng Pascal Wye 

21 
22 

16 
20 

Jamie Ellis Nick Bradley 
  

  
Niall Stone Mitul Patel 

17 
14 

21 
21 

Conor Dean Nick Halliwell 
  

  
Jerry Cheng Mitul Patel 

21 
9 

17 
21 

Jamie Ellis Nick Halliwell 
  

  
Niall Stone Pascal Wye 

21 
21 

16 
12 

Conor Dean Nick Bradley 
  

      5.5 4.5       


