SWIFTS COMPETITION NEWSLETTER

Season 2008-09 Issue 16 18 January 2009





Summary

On Saturday, the U10s played a friendly match at home to Mayflower. Mayflower fielded an all-boy team of U11 and U12 players against our team of three girls and a boy, so it was a tough proposition. However, Swifts won 10-0. Well done to the U10s!

In the ACDBL, the U12B mixed team lost at home to Mayflwer by 128-161.

The U14 boys' A team stretched its season's unbeaten run to eight matches by heavily defeating Streetswater by 197-127 at home.

The U14 girls also had a big win against Streetswater, by 210-115.

The U16 mixed A team won at home to Mayflower by 167-124.

The U16B boys won away to Mayflower by 204-95.

On Sunday the U18 boys travelled to Sutton to play Carshalton and lost an extremely close match by $4\frac{1}{2}-5\frac{1}{2}$.



If the training is easy the match will be hard, but if the training is hard the match will be easy.

SWIFTS JUNIOR BADMINTON CLUB www.swiftsjbc.org.uk

Match Secretary

Cliff Buffham 17 Green Hill Road Camberley GU15 1PF

Phone: 01276 25078 Fax: 01276 510740

 $E\text{-}mail: cliff_buffham@ntlworld.com$

National tournaments

Hannah Thompson entered the BE Suffolk U19 this weekend and had her most successful day on the national circuit—she reached the semi-final in the singles and won the girls' doubles.

Ryan Tinslay had success at the BE U15 Bronze JC in Woking last weekend. He reached the quarter-final of the singles, and the semi-final of both the boys' doubles and the mixed doubles.

Club sessions

It is not acceptable that members are still turning up late to club sessions. Please make an effort to get there in good time. If you have exceptional reasons for being late please let Christine Meades know in good time.

It is equally unacceptable that members miss training sessions for no better reason than not being able to get out of the house in time, and then turn up at 1pm to play in matches. One member did this on Saturday and her name has been noted for future reference. These strictures do not, of course, apply to those known members who have school commitments in the mornings.

Page 2

ACDBL Match Results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	17 Jan	2009	Opposition:	Mayflower
Result:	Lost 128 - 161				Home	U12B Mixed
	Swifts	Douglas Paterson	Daniel	Green	Rianna Meme	Emily Armstrong
	Opposition	Christopher Newman	Richar	d Ivey	Lucy Hall	Rebecca Newman
	Home	Players	Sco	ore	Away Pl	ayers
	Douglas Paterson	Rianna Meme	13	21	Christopher Newman	Lucy Hall
	Daniel Green	Emily Armstrong	19	21	Richard Ivey	Rebecca Newman
	Daniel Green	Emily Armstrong	5	21	Christopher Newman	Lucy Hall
	Douglas Paterson	Rianna Meme	21	16	Richard Ivey	Rebecca Newman
	Douglas Paterson	Emily Armstrong	18	21	Christopher Newman	Rebecca Newman
	Daniel Green	Rianna Meme	14	21	Richard Ivey	Lucy Hall
	Douglas Paterson	Emily Armstrong	17	21	Richard Ivey	Lucy Hall
	Daniel Green	Rianna Meme	21	19	Christopher Newman	Rebecca Newman
			128	161		

	Lightwater Won 197-127	Date:	17 Jan	2009	Opposition: Home	Streetswater U14A Boys	
	Swifts	Oliver Thompson		liam ners	Ben Everett-Riley	Andy Bryan	
-	Opposition	Jack Wills	Jo	sh Langley	Nick Harris	Luke Bainbridge	
Home Players			Sco	ore	Away Players		
	Oliver Thompson William Manners Ben Everett-Riley Andy Bryan		21	18	Jack V		
			20	21	Josh Ryland-Langley		
			21	9	Nick Harris		
			21	4	Luke Bai	nbridge	
	Oliver Thompson	William Manners	21	16	Jack Wills	Josh Ryland-Langley	
	Ben Everett-Riley	Andy Bryan	21	8	Nick Harris	Luke Bainbridge	
	Oliver Thompson	Ben Everett-Riley	18	21	Jack Wills	Nick Harris	
	William Manners	Andy Bryan	21	4	Josh Ryland-Langley	Luke Bainbridge	
	Oliver Thompson	Andy Bryan	21	5	Jack Wills	Luke Bainbridge	
	William Manners	Ben Everett-Riley	12	21	Josh Ryland-Langley	Nick Harris	
			197	127	,		

ACDBL Match Results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	17 Jan	2009	Opposition:	Streetswater	
Result:	Won 210 - 115				Home	U14 Girls	
	Swifts	Sophie Martin	Georgia	Flatman	Polly Thisdell	Helen Calder	
	Opposition	Rebecca Jones	Jenny l	Pearson	Lisa Pearson	Karina Cochintoiu	
	Home Players			ore	Away Players Rebecca Jones Jenny Pearson		
	Sophie Martin			5	Rebec	eca Jones	
	Georgia Flatman		21	11	Jenny Pearson		
	Polly Thisdell		21	16	Lisa Pearson		
	Helen Calder		21	12	Karina Cochintoiu		
	Sophie Martin	Georgia Flatman	21	1	Rebecca Jones	Jenny Pearson	
	Polly Thisdell	Helen Calder	21	14	Lisa Pearson	Karina Cochintoiu	
	Sophie Martin	Polly Thisdell	21	19	Rebecca Jones	Lisa Pearson	
	Georgia Flatman	Helen Calder	21	8	Jenny Pearson	Karina Cochintoiu	
	Sophie Martin	Helen Calder	21	13	Rebecca Jones	Karina Cochintoiu	
	Georgia Flatman	Polly Thisdell	21	16	Jenny Pearson	Lisa Pearson	
			210	115			

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	17 Jar	2009	Opposition:	Mayflower		
Result:	Won 204 - 95				Away	U16B Boys		
	Swifts	Harrison Moore	Aaron	Phelan	James Ashley	Robert Jones		
	Opposition	Jack Oxtoby	Matthey	v Aldrich	Jack Dawson	Morgan Smith		
_								
	Home Players		Sc	ore	Away Players			
	Jack Oxtoby Matthew Aldrich Jack Dawson Morgan Smith		21	20	Harrison	Moore		
			7	21	Aaron Phelan James Ashley			
			13	21				
			0	21	Robert Jones			
	Jack Oxtoby	Matthew Aldrich	17	21	Harrison Moore	Aaron Phelan		
	Jack Dawson	Morgan Smith	4	21	James Ashley	Robert Jones		
	Jack Oxtoby	Jack Dawson	21	16	Harrison Moore	James Ashley		
	Matthew Aldrich	Morgan Smith	0	21	Aaron Phelan	Robert Jones		
	Jack Oxtoby	Morgan Smith	0	21	Harrison Moore	Robert Jones		
	Matthew Aldrich	Jack Dawson	12	21	Aaron Phelan	James Ashley		
			95	204				

ACDBL Match Results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	17 Jan	2009	Opposition:	Mayflower
Result:_	Won 204 - 95				Away	U16B Boys
	Swifts	Harrison Moore	Aaron F	Phelan	James Ashley	Robert Jones
	Opposition	Jack Oxtoby	Matthew	Aldrich	Jack Dawson	Morgan Smith
	Home Players			re	Away	Players
	Jack Oxtoby			20	Harriso	on Moore
	Matthew A	7	21	Aaron Phelan		
	Jack Da	13	21	James Ashley		
	Morgan	Smith	0	21	Robert Jones	
	Jack Oxtoby	Matthew Aldrich	17	21	Harrison Moore	Aaron Phelan
	Jack Dawson	Morgan Smith	4	21	James Ashley	Robert Jones
	Jack Oxtoby	Jack Dawson	21	16	Harrison Moore	James Ashley
	Matthew Aldrich	Morgan Smith	0	21	Aaron Phelan	Robert Jones
	Jack Oxtoby	Morgan Smith	0	21	Harrison Moore	Robert Jones
	Matthew Aldrich	Jack Dawson	12	21	Aaron Phelan	James Ashley
			95	204		

Friendly Match Results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	17 Jan	2009	Opposition	: Mayflower
Result:	Won 10 - 0				Home	U10 Unisex
		Nathaniel	Samo	odani	Emily-Jade	Syan
	Swifts	Brittany	Wijet	tunge	Appleton	Wombwell
		Richard	Edv	vard	Michael	Owain
	Opposition	Ivey	Ke	mp	Phillips	Saunders
	Home Players		Sco	ore	Away P	layers
	Nathaniel Brittany		21	10	Richard	ł Ivey
	Samodani Wijetunge		21	14	Edward	Kemp
	Emily-Jade A	ppleton	21	11	Michael 1	Phillips
	Syan Wombwell		21	15	Owain Saunders	
	Nathaniel	Samodani	21	11	Richard	Edward
	Brittany	Wijetunge	21	11	Ivey	Kemp
	Emily-Jade	Syan	21	9	Michael	Owain
	Appleton	Wombwell		9	Phillips	Saunders
	Nathaniel	Emily-Jade	21	11	Richard	Michael
	Brittany	Appleton			Ivey	Phillips
	Samodani	Syan	21	6	Edward	Owain
	Wijetunge Nathaniel	Wombwell Syan			Kemp Richard	Saunders Owain
	Brittany	Wombwell	21	9	Ivey	Saunders
	Samodani	Emily-Jade			Edward	Michael
	Wijetunge	Appleton	21	8	Kemp	Phillips
	., ., .,	PP	10	0	P	P~

Surrey League Match Results

Location:	Sutton	Date:	Carshalton			
Result:	Lost 4.5 - 5.5				Away	U18 Boys
	Swifts	Jamie Ellis	Conor	Dean	Nick Bradley	Nick Halliwell
	Opposition	Jerry Cheng	Niall S	tone	Pascal Wye	Mitul Patel
Home Players			Score Away Players			Players
	Jerry Cheng			21 21	Jamie Ellis	
	Niall Stone			17 22	Conor Dean	
	Pascal Wye			12 15	Nick Bradley	
	Mitul P	15 13	21 21	Nick Halliwell		
	Jerry Cheng	Niall Stone	21 16	16 21	Jamie Ellis	Conor Dean
	Pascal Wye	Mitul Patel	21 21	12 13	Nick Bradley	Nick Halliwell
	Jerry Cheng	Pascal Wye	21 22	16 20	Jamie Ellis	Nick Bradley
	Niall Stone Mitul Patel		17 14	21 21	Conor Dean	Nick Halliwell
	Jerry Cheng	Mitul Patel	21 9	17 21	Jamie Ellis	Nick Halliwell
	Niall Stone	Pascal Wye	21 21	16 12	Conor Dean	Nick Bradley
			5.5	4.5		